
 

 
 

AGENDA ACTION FORM 
 

Consideration of a Resolution for Amendment Number 2 to TDOT Agreement for Fort 
Robinson Bridge Authorizing the Mayor to Sign all Applicable Documents 
 
To: Board of Mayor and Aldermen 

From: Chris McCartt, City Manager  
 
Action Form No.: AF-158-2023                                             
Work Session: June 5, 2023 
First Reading: NA 

Final Adoption: June 6, 2023 
Staff Work By: Michael Thompson 
Presentation By: Ryan McReynolds

 

 
Recommendation: 
Approve the Resolution. 
 
Executive Summary: 
On March 15, 2016, the BMA approved an agreement with TDOT for the Fort Robinson Drive Bridge 
Replacement project (AF-44-2016). This bridge was included in the Off-System Bridge Replacement 
Program, which is an 80% federally funded program with the local government responsible for the 20% 
matching share. The city’s portion was a maximum amount of $708,200.00 toward all phases of 
development. 
 
On November 7, 2017, the BMA approved Amendment Number 1 referencing inclusion in the IMPROVE 
Act of 2017 and the High Priority Bridge Replacement Program for this project reducing the city’s portion 
to an estimated $48,400.00 as reflected in Exhibit “A” of Agreement Amendment Number 1 (AF-277-
2017).  
 
Due to unforeseen circumstances with the economy, necessary adjustments are made in Amendment 
Number 2 as referenced in Exhibit “A”. This in turn will increase the city’s portion for the PE-NEPA phase 
by $16,060.20 for an estimated amount of $64,460.20. 
 
We request approval of Amendment Number 2 with revisions referencing the local match for the Fort 
Robinson Drive Bridge Replacement project. Fort Robinson Drive Bridge over Dry Hollow, LM 0.39; 
Agreement No. 160012; Federal Project No. BRZ-9108(47); State Project No. 82956-3590-94; PIN 
122156.00. 
 
Funding is available and identified GP1618. 
 
Attachments: 

1. Resolution 
 
 
         
   

 

     Y       N     O 
Cooper     __     __    __     
Duncan     __     __    __     
George     __     __    __     
Montgomery     __     __    __     
Olterman     __     __    __     
Phillips     __     __    __    
Shull     __     __    __ 


